
Borah High School
6001 Cassia Street    Boise, ID  83709
School Phone: 208-854-4391      Fax: 208-854-4488      Email: vince.mann@boiseschools.org

Superintendent
See Utilities/Info.

Principal
See Utilities/Info.

Vice Principal
See Utilities/Info.

Athletic Director
Vince Mann

Freshman Football (Boys)
Fall 2024-2025

Day Date Opponent Place Depart Time

Friday Aug. 23 Jamboree @ Borah Borah High School  5:00PM
Wednesday Aug. 28 @ Timberline High School-

Boise
East Jr. High  5:30PM

Thursday Sep. 05 Vallivue High School Borah High School  4:30PM
Wednesday Sep. 11 Capital High School Borah High School  4:30PM
Thursday Sep. 19 @ Owyhee High School Owyhee High School  6:00PM
Wednesday Sep. 25 Boise High School Borah High School  4:30PM
Wednesday Oct. 02 @ Kuna High School Kuna High School  6:00PM
Wednesday Oct. 09 @ Mountain View High

School
Mountain View High
School

 6:00PM

Thursday Oct. 17 Eagle High School Borah High School  4:00PM
Thursday Oct. 24 OPEN Borah High School  TBA
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